BEFORE THE

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

NEW MEXICO DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF ENRON OIL & GAS COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

CASE NO. 9686

AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF NEW MEXICO)
)ss.
COUNTY OF SANTA FE)

J. SCOTT HALL, attorney in fact and authorized representative of Enron Oil & Gas Company, the Applicant herein, being first duly sworn, upon oath, states that the notice provisions of Rule 1207 of the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division have been complied with, that Applicant has caused to be conducted a good faith diligent effort to find the correct addresses of all interested persons entitled to receive notice as shown by Exhibit "A" attached hereto, and that pursuant to Rule 1207, notice has been given at the correct addresses provided by such rule.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me this had day of June,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Lugust 19. 1991

BEFORE EXAMINER STOGNER
OIL CONSURVATION DIVISION

ENRON EXHIBIT NO. 4

CASE NO. 9686

EXHIBIT A

Dinero Operating Co. Post Office Box 10505 Midland, Texas 79705 Attn: Mr. Russell J. Ramsland

Wayne C. Annala, Esq.
Attorney for Sheryl M. Owen,
Personal Representative of the
Estate of Jack R. Miller, deceased
Post Office Box 325
Hood River, Oregon 97031

Ms Sheryl M. Owen,
Personal Representative of the
Estate of Jack R. Miller, deceased
11037 N. Palatine
Seattle, Washington 98133

Kaiser-Francis Oil Co. Post office Box 21468 Tulsa, Oklahoma 74103 Attn: Jim Wakefield

Meridian Oil Inc. 21 Desta Drive Midland, Texas 79705 Attn: Don W. Davis

Phillips Petroleum 4001 Penbrook Odessa, Texas 79762 Attn: Mr. Kent Crawford

Grace V. Czeskleba,
 Individually and as Trustee
 of the C. B. Czeskleba Testamentary Trust
5326 E. 20th
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74112

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Dinero Operating Co. Attention: Mr. Russel J. Ramsland P.O. Box 10505 Midland, Texas 79705

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake

Compulsory Pooling Application Strawn and Atoka Formations

S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Ramsland:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

1. Siver tall

J. Scott Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

RECEIPTE TRUTH THE WALL NO REPORT OF THE WALL OF THE

	िम्बर विदेश <i>ास ५८%</i>	
	Street and No PO. State and ZIP Code ROBERT Street and No. 210 Code	
	P.O.B. 10505, Midla Postage 79705	s .25
,	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	
	Restricted Delivery Fee	
.0	Return Receipt showing to whom and Park Delivered XX	
198	Return Fleceipt showing to whom, Date, and Address of Delivery	
June	10TAL Postage and Fees	s
PS Form 3800, June 1985	Postmark or Date 5/16/89	

SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 4 and 4. Put your add 4. Put your add 4. Put your add 5. Put your add for the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for sedificant fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster the search consult postmaster for the sand eddressee's address. 2. Restricted Delivery Expr charge A. Article Number P CO		2011
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4. Failure to do this will prevent this are from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to you. The pervices are available. Consult postmaster of the person delivery (Extra charge) 4. Article Number P. (O) BOX 10505 Type of Service: Respirated COD Return charge) Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED. Signature — Agent		Date of Delivery
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4. Feliure to do this will prevent this will prevent this will prevent this will prevent the name of the person delivered person delivered belivery desired. 4. Article Address of Consult postmaster of the serion delivery (Extra charge) 5. Article Addressed to: 1		CALLO COLOR SOLVER
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4. Failure to do this will prevent the will prevent the same of the following services are saliable. Consult prevent this will prevent the same of the following services are saliable. Consult prevent this will prevent and will prevent and will prevent and will prevent and will prevent this will prevent and will		6. Signature — Agent
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4 article Addressed/to: 4. Article Number 6 art N: HW. Cussel Raisland 9 Co. Box 10505 Type of Service: 1 Registered 1 Recipt 1 Cop Merchandise 1 Always obtain signature of addressee 1 or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	Signature — Address
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4 Article Address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this ward from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to the person delivered being requested. 5 and 4. 5 are silure to do this will prevent this will prevent this ward the person delivered being requested. 6 and 4. 6 and	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4. Failure to do this will prevent this was an extension being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered and the date of delivery. For additional services in equested. 5 and 4. 5 and		Indiano, Iexas +1703
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4 Article Addressed/to: 4 Article Addressed/to: 1 Article Addressed/to: 2 Article Addressed/to: 3 Article Addressed/to: 4 Article Addressed/to:	الا ق	P.C. Box 10505
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4. Article Addressed to:	542 EED 901-7	Dinero ATTN: Hw. Russel Ransland
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 4 and the services in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this part from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered and the date of delivery. For additional services are available. Consult postmaster or fees and check box(ea) for additional service(s) requested. 3 and 4. 4 and 4. 5 and 4. 6	4. Article Number	. Article Addressed/to: X
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4. 3 and 4. 3 and 4. 3 by the complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 2 and 4. 3 and 4.	dress. 2. Asstricted Delivery (Etima charge)	Show to whom delivered dark, and addressee's addressee
SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster and	ut your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will person the date of delivery. For additional fees the following and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following the services of the control of the services of the
	services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

Wayne C. Annala, Esq.
Attorney for Sheryl M. Owen, Personal Representative of the Estate of Jack R. Miller, deceased P.O. Box 325
Hood River, Oregon 97031

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake

Compulsory Pooling Application Strawn and Atoka Formations

S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Annala:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

J. SCOTT Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

RECEIPT FOR A PAIR OF MAIL

Not your particular Mail

See (Newton)

PO State and ZIP Code Hoop Piver, O	20703
Postage X	\$
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return Receipt showing to whom, Date, and Ao Pess of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	s
TOTAL Postage and Fees Postmark or Date	s

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - HO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208
TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421

TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

Ms. Sheryl M. Owen, Personal Representative of the Estate of Jack R. Miller, deceased 11037 N. Palatine Seattle, Washington 98133

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake

Compulsory Pooling Application Strawn and Atoka Formations

S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Owen:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

J. Scott Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

RECIPE FOR CAR (Fit & MAIL

V. Laboratorial, Color,

See Browner.

PO State and ZIF Code Seattle Wa 9	8133
Postage	9
Certified Fee	
Spec al Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return Receipt snowling to whor Date, and Address of Delivery	rı .
TOTAL Postage and Fees	:
Postmark or Date	

• 1	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	F6 Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
		7: Date of DeWAY 2 () 1989
		5. Signature — Algent
	8. Addressee's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	* (Mendlyn, Owen
	Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
	Mac Certified COD	seattle Ua 98133
· ·	Type of Service: Registered Insured	11037 N. Palatine
*	152 tt9 901 d	152 tto gold formand to the word like out
	dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's act. (Extra charge)
	se side. Failure to do this will prevent this rovide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster had	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services and available. Consult postmaster for fees and chart from the date of delivery.
	services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete Items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete Items 3 and 4.

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELECOPIER: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

Kaiser-Francis Oil Co. Attn: Jim Wakefield P.O. Box 21468 Tulsa, Oklahoma

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake

Compulsory Pooling Application Strawn and Atoka Formations

S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Wakefield:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

6. Scole Hall

J. Scott Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

BECT AT FOR CLIPPINES MAIL
a to a last average section for each section mail
See Seversey

wake field
S
Š
•

-	-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	P8 Form 3811, Mar. 1988 * U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
' L		7. Date of Delivery /MAY 1 9 1889
		1
_	lulsa, OK 74103-9612	6. Signature - Agent
	333 W 4th 1st FI	
_	8. Additionage A Additional CONLY II	5. Signatura — Address
Ц—	or agent ANTE DELIVERED.	
	Always obtain signature of addressee	10134,05
	Express Mail Return Receipt for Merchandise	F. 10. A1.
		PO Sex orack
	Registered Insured	ATIN: Jin Wake Field
_	645 tt9 901-d	waiser-Francis Od Co.
	4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
	ress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	for fees and check box(es) for additional services, request 1. ☑ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad 1. ☑ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad 1. ☑ Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad
	be side. Failure to do this will prevent unservide you the name of the person delivered services are available. Consult postmaster of the person delivered the person delivered the services are available.	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent are card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmastw to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available.
	ervices are desired, and complete iteme	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421
TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Meridian Oil Inc. Attention: Don W. Davis 21 Desta Drive Midland, Texas 79705

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake

Compulsory Pooling Application Strawn and Atoka Formations

S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Davis:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

J. Scott Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

MECRIPEFOR LEROMED MAIL
USBREAL COMPLIANCE
NOT SERVED COMPLETED

Soe Reverse;

PO State and ZIP Code Hipland, TX 3	19705
Postage	5
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing tr-whom and Date Delivered	
Return Receipt showing to whom Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	ç
Postmark or Date	·

2-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	Perm 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.G.P.O. 1988-212-865
	7. Date of Delivery 5-19-89
	6. Signatury - Agent MMM
8. Addresses's Address (ONLY if requested and fee paid)	5. Signature – Address
Always obtain signature of addressee or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	
Contriged COD Return Receipt For Merchandise	Midland, Texas 79705
Type of Service: Registered Insured	21 DESTA DITUE
4. Article Number 248	ATTN: DON W. DAVIS CO
ited. idress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Eura charge)	ter rees and check box(es) for additional service(s) reques 1. In Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's a (Extra charge)
rse side. Failure to do this will prevent this provide you the name of the person delivered g services are available. Consult postmaster	3 and 4. 3 and 4. Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this care from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster to and the date of delivery.
services are desired, and complete items	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE 1 - 110 NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELEPHONE: (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL
RETURN RECEIPT
REQUESTED

Phillips Petroleum Attention: Mr. Kent Crawford 4001 Penbrook Odessa, Texas 79762

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake

Compulsory Pooling Application Strawn and Atoka Formations

S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.

Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Crawford:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

J. Scott Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

RECEIPT FOR CONTINUED WAIL

VOLUME FOR SECURIORIST OF MAIL

ACCORDANCE OF SECURIORIST OF MAIL

	anne Reve ser	
	Sent to Phillips Petralaum	1
	ARN: KENT Crake	r.D.
	Street and No	- 4-
	P. State and ZIP Code	ros C
	ODESSA, TEXA	79762
	Postage	3
	У	
	Certified Fee	
	Special Delivery Fee	ł
	Restricted Dc: very Fee	
10	Return Peccipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
198	Return Receipt showing to whom Date land Address of Delicery	
Jun	TOTAL Postage and Fees	S
PS Form 3800, June 1985	Postmark or Date 5/16 89	

Tom 3011, Mar. 1988 + 1/9 0 D 1000 040 000
S - 18 - 3
X JUNCON
X
S. Signature Address
Onessa, Tx 79767
Att7: Vent Crainford
Phillips Detroloury
3. Article Addressed to:
card from being returned to you. The return receipt fee will provide you the name of the person delivered to go and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.

LAWYERS

JACK M. CAMPBELL
BRUCE D. BLACK
MICHAEL B. CAMPBELL
WILLIAM F. CARR
BRADFORD C. BERGE
MARK F. SHERIDAN
J. SCOTT HALL
JOHN H. BEMIS
WILLIAM P. SLATTERY
MARTE D. LIGHTSTONE
PATRICIA A. MATTHEWS

JEFFERSON PLACE
SUITE I - IIO NORTH GUADALUPE
POST OFFICE BOX 2208
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO 87504-2208

TELECOPIER: (505) 988-4421 TELECOPIER: (505) 983-6043

May 16, 1989

CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED

Grace V. Czeskleba, Individually and as Trustee of the C. B. Czeskleba Testamentary Trust 5326 E. 20th Tulsa, OK 74112

Re: Eddy/Willow Lake
Compulsory Pooling Application
Strawn and Atoka Formations
S/2 Section 15, T-24-S, R-28-E, N.M.P.M.
Eddy County, New Mexico

Dear Ms. Czeskleba:

ENRON Oil & Gas Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division. You have an interest that may be affected by the enclosed application.

This application has been set for hearing before a Division Examiner on June 7, 1989. You are not required to attend this hearing, but as an owner of an interest that may be affected by this application, you may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time and become a party of record will preclude you from challenging this application at a later date.

Very truly yours,

J. Scott Hall

Attorney for ENRON Oil & Gas Co.

SELECTION CONTRACTOR MAIL
A CONTINUE OMETIC PROVIDED
AND CONTRACTOR OF AMERICAN

Sent to Grace Czeskleba	
Street and No 5326 E. 20th	
PO State and ZP Code Tulsa, OK 74112	
Postage	5 .25
Certified Fee	
Special Delivery Fee	
Restricted Delivery Fee	
Return Receipt showing to whom and Date Delivered	
Return Receipt showing to whom Date, and Address of Delivery	
TOTAL Postage and Fees	S
Postmark or Date 5/16/89	

-865 DOMESTIC RETURN RECEIPT	Per Form 3811, Mar. 1988 + U.S.Q.P.O. 1988-212-865
	SIGFO AC
	7. Date of Delivery
	×
Sand	6. Signature - Agent /
regulated and fee paid)	× Stace V. (1210 kluby)
8. Address (ONLY If	6. Signature — Address, , //
or agent and DATE DELIVERED.	· /
Always obtain algnature of addressee	
₩	Tulsa, OK \$4112
Centified COD	2076 6: 20.
<u>.</u>	1730/1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9h2 tE9 901-4	grace Czeskielia
4. Article Number	3. Article Addressed to:
dress. 2. Restricted Delivery (Extra charge)	1. Show to whom delivered, date, and addressee's ad (Eura charge)
services are available. Consult postm ast ted.	to and the date of delivery. For additional fees the following services are available. Consult postmaster for fees and check box(es) for additional service(s) requested.
revide you the name of the person delivers	Put your address in the "RETURN TO" Space on the reverse side. Failure to do this will prevent this
services are desired, and complete item	SENDER: Complete items 1 and 2 when additional services are desired, and complete items 3 and 4.